Driving After Dark - Regional Statistics

A new survey' commissioned by the Eyecare Trust and not-for-profit insurance provider, Westfield Health reveals more than half of
Britain’s 34 million motorists struggle to see when driving after dark, whilst many more avoid driving at night altogether.

Here’s a regional breakdown of some of the key survey responses...

London |[Midlands | Yorkshire & | North | North Scotland | South South Wales Northern

Humber East West East West Ireland
No of motorists who don’t drive at night 31% 42% 38% 16% 30% 27% 26% 29% 33% 29%
No of motorists who admit things look
blurred when driving at night 47% 47% 59% 26% 47% 47% 39% 30% 44% 54%
No Motorists who admit they have
trouble focusing when driving at night 25% 31% 27% 19% 29% 23% 21% 21% 29% 33%
No of Motorists who suffer some visual
discomfort from oncoming headlights 66% 88% 77% 61% 73% 67% 77% 64% 69% 71%
No. of motorists who suffer MAJOR
discomfort from oncoming headlights 28% 43% 30% 19% 34% 35% 28% 23% 36% 38%

For further information about vision and driving visit www.eyecaretrust.org.uk s,
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The Driving After Dark Survey canvassed 1,056 adults across the UK between 14 — 16 October 20145 (Populus)



